Reports on Form 8-K, as applicable, which are available on www.morganstanley.com. This
presentation is not an offer to buy or sell any security.
The End Notes are an integral part of this Presentation. See slides 22-28 for information
related to the financial metrics in this presentation.
Please note this presentation is available at www.morganstanley.com.

3

Operating Performance Metrics(1)

• To provide further transparency and a better understanding of operating performance, our reported results are

adjusted below to exclude the aggregate impact of the net discrete tax provision in the fourth quarter of $1,158MM that

resulted from the enactment of the Tax Cut and Jobs Act (the “Tax Act”) and other intermittent net discrete tax benefits,

unrelated to the Tax Act, of $168MM and $233MM for the fourth quarter and full year, respectively

• These Operating Performance Metrics will be utilized throughout the remainder of this presentation to assess our

Strategic Objectives established in 2016(2)

(3)

(2)(4)

(2)(5)

Quarter Ended December 31, 2017 Twelve Months Ended Dec 31, 2017

($MM) As Reported
Aggregate Discrete

Tax Items Adjusted As Reported
Aggregate Discrete

Tax Items Adjusted

Income from continuing operations before taxes 2,471 - 2,471 10,403 - 10,403

Income tax provision from continuing operations 1,767 (990) 777 4,125 (925) 3,200

Earnings applicable to Morgan Stanley common shareholders 516 990 1,506 5,631 925 6,556

Earnings Per Share ($) 0.29 0.55 0.84 3.09 0.51 3.60

Effective tax rate from continuing operations 71.5% (40.1%) 31.4% 39.7% (8.9%) 30.8%

Return on Equity 2.9% 5.7% 8.6% 8.1% 1.3% 9.4%

Return on Tangible Common Equity 3.4% 6.4% 9.8% 9.3% 1.5% 10.8%

4

Evolution of Our Key Strategic Objectives

Acquire 100% of WM JV and
Improve WM Pre-Tax Margin(1) from

17% Post Integration(2)

Significantly Reduce RWAs in
Fixed Income

Lower Expenses and Resize
Business Footprint

Firm Specific Opportunities:
Deeper ISG and WM Partnership

Build Bank Strategy
Strategy Remains Consistent:

Invest for growth and maintain fiscal

vigilance and capital sufficiency